PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Glitz & GirlPower, LLC Rockstar Diva GlitzNGirlPower@Gmail.com

(March 21, 2018)- Glitz & GirlPower, LLC has partnered with CÎROC Ultra Premium to honor queen and hip hop icon, Faith Evans as a part of their Empowered Brunch series. The brunch event will serve as the launch to the infamous Glitz & GirlPower Awards to take place on Tuesday, March 27, 2018.

Faith Evans, whose career has spanned over two decades, wears many crowns as a Grammy Award winning recording artist, songwriter, arranger, record producer, New York Times best-selling author, entrepreneur, and mother. On Sunday, March 25, 2018 at the Ali Cultural Center, Glitz & GirlPower will honor Ms. Evans for the work she has done to inspire and empower women to "Keep The Faith" through her music. The brunch will feature rhythmic performances and specialty cocktails courtesy of CÎROC Ultra Premium.

The event will serve as part of CÎROC's annual Empowered Brunch Series to honor women making a difference on a local, national and international level. The series supports organizations that work to improve the lives of women and girls through grants and programs leading to social and economic empowerment.

"We are thrilled and grateful for our CÎROC's support this year, but we are especially proud to honor Faith Evans and present her with the 2018 Glitz & GirlPower Legend Award. It's going to be a special afternoon for everyone who attends," says Rockstar Diva, President of Glitz & GirlPower.

For celebrity interviews, to cover the brunch, or to receive additional information and imagery, please contact <u>GlitzNGirlPower@gmail.com</u>.

Faith Evans Brunch Sunday, March 25, 2018 353 Hammondville Road Pompano Beach, FL 33060 12PM-4PM